Technical Data
Original Instructions
1769 Compact I/O Modules Specifications
Catalog Numbers
The 1769 Compact I/O™ modules can be used in these applications:
• With a 1769 CompactLogix™ controller
• For expansion I/O in a MicroLogix™ 1500 controller assembly
• In an assembly with a 1769-ADN DeviceNet® adapter

Power supply distance rating 8 modules
Vendor ID code 1
Product type code 7
Product code 74
Enclosure type rating None (open style)
Rockwell Automation Publication 1769-TD006H-EN-P - November 2023 53
Specialty I/O Modules    1769-HSC
1769-HSC
Compact high-speed counter module
Use the 1769-HSC module when you need:
• A counter module that can react to high-speed input signals.
• To generate rate and time-between-pulses (pulse interval) data.
• One or two channels of quadrature or four channels of pulse/count inputs.
(1) See the encoder manual for proper cable type. Use a twisted-pair, individually shielded cable with a maximum length of 300 m (1000 ft).
(2) External resistors are required if they are not internal to the encoder. The pull-up resistor (R) value depends on the power supply value.
To calculate the maximum resistor value, use this formula:
where:
R = maximum pull-up resistor value
VDC = power supply voltage
Vmin = 2.6V DC
min = 6.8 mA
The minimum resistor (R) value depends on the current sinking capability of the encoder.
See the documentation for your encoder for more information.
Cable (1)
Power
Supply
Allen-
Bradley®
845H Series
differential
encoder
Shield/Housing
Connect only if housing is electronically
isolated from the motor and ground.
Module Inputs
Earth
Differential Encoder Wiring
Shield
VS
GND
A
A
_
B
B
_
Z
Z
_
+VDC
 COM
A1 (+)
A1 (-)
B1 (-)
B1 (+)
Z1 (-)
Z1 (+)
Discrete Device Wiring
Power
Supply
Module Inputs
Solid-state
Switch
Proximity Sensor
Photoelectric Sensor
with Open Collector
Sinking Output
R (2)
+VDC
 COM
A1 (-)
B1 (-)
B1 (+)

Wiring Category(1) 2 - on signal ports
Vendor ID code 1
Product type code 109
Product code 19
Enclosure type rating None (open-style)
(1) Use this Conductor Category information to plan conductor routing. See the Industrial
Automation Wiring and Grounding Guidelines, publication 1770-4.1.
1769-HSC Input Specifications
Attribute 1769-HSC
Inputs 2 quadrature (ABZ) differential inputs
Input voltage range(1) 2.6…30V DC
On-state voltage, max 30V DC
On-state voltage, min 2.6V DC
On-state current, min 6.8 mA
Off-state voltage, max 1.0V DC
Off-state current, max 1.5 mA
Off-state leakage current,
max 1.5 mA
Input current, max 15 mA
Input current, min 6.8 mA
Input impedance 1950 Ω
Pulse width, min 250 ns
Phase separation, min 131 ns
Input frequency, max 1 MHz
Isolation voltage
Verified by one of these dielectric tests:
1200V AC or 1697V DC for 1 s, input to bus and input to input
75V DC working voltage (IEC Class II reinforced insulation)
(1) See Compact I/O Modules Installation Instructions, publication 1769-IN088.
1769-HSC Output Specifications
Attribute 1769-HSC
Outputs 16 total, 4 physical and 12 virtual
Output voltage range 5…30V DC
On-state voltage, max User power - 0.1V DC
On-state output current per
point, max
1 A, 30V DC, 40 °C
0.5 A, 5V DC, 60 °C
On-state output current per
module, max
4 A, 30V DC, 40 °C
2 A, 5V DC, 60 °C
On-state output current, min 1 mA
On-state voltage drop, max 0.5V DC
Off-state leakage current, max 5 µA
Turn-on time, max 400 µs(1)
Turn-off time, max 200 µs
Reverse polarity protection 30V DC
Isolation voltage
Verified by one of these dielectric tests:
1200V AC or 1697V DC for 1 s, output to bus
75V DC working voltage (IEC Class II reinforced insulation)
(1) Maximum turn-on time applies to an output voltage range of 5…7V DC. For output
voltages greater than 7V DC, the maximum turn-on time is 200 µs.
58 Rockwell Automation Publication 1769-TD006H-EN-P - November 2023
Specialty I/O Modules    1769-HSC
Temperature Derating - 1769-HSC
Temperature Derated Voltage(1)
(1) Input voltage derating between 55…60°C is achieved by using a dropping resistor.
For 24V DC input voltage, use a 2.4 kΩ, ½ Watt resistor.
For input voltages other than 24V DC, use a ½ Watt resistor with value: 125 x (Vin - 5V).
0…40 °C (32…104 °F) 30V DC
55 ° C (131 °F) 26.4V DC
60 °C (140 °F) 5V DC
Temperature Derated Voltage
0…40 °C (32…104 °F) 30V DC
55…60 °C (131…140 °F) 26.4V DC
Temperature Derated Current
0…40 °C (32…104 °F) 1 A
60 °C (140 °F) 0.5 A
0
5